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Attendance last week (15.12.23-11.1.24) 
 

(Whole School Target—97%) 
 

Barn Owls – 94.2% 
Hawk Owls-100% 

Eagle Owls– 94.4% 
 

Year to date (whole school)—96.34% 

Christmas Jumper day and Christingle 
 
A huge thank you for your generous  
donations during the Christmas Jumper days 
and the Christingle. 
 
We raised  £70 for Save The Children 
(jumpers) and £105 for The Children’s  
Society (Christingle).  
 
Thank you!!  

Garras staff wish to say thank you to our 
wonderful families for the  Christmas 
gifts they received. We are always  
overwhelmed by your generosity, and 
more so this time given the difficult  
economic times we are living in.  
 
Happy New Year to you all, and 
thank you once again.   

Eagle Owls—parent readers 
 
Our parent and community volunteers 
add so much to the school and its  
pupils, and we are so grateful for their 
time. We are looking for additional  
volunteers to help with reading in  
Eagle Owls; if you have any spare time 
and would like to help,  please get in 
touch.  
 
 
Eagle Owls—old shoes 
 
Eagle Owls are in need of 
old/unwanted shoes (any 
type) that can be dismantled 
in class ready to use after 
half term.  
 
They will need 15 individual shoes as a 
minimum, but more would be great!  
 
Thank you! 

http://www.garras.cornwall.sch.uk


 

 

 

 

PE Kit 
 

IMPORTANT!! 
 

Can you please make 
sure that your 

child’s PE kit (PE 
shirt, shorts/
leggings and  

plimsolls/trainers 
please) is in school 
at all times? Thank 

You! 

FOREST SCHOOL DATES  
 
The dates for the spring term are as 
follows:  
 
Barn Owls (09:00-12:00)  
Tue 23 Jan  
Tue 6 Feb 
Tue 20 Feb  
Tue 27 Feb 
Tue 26 Mar 
 
Hawk/Eagle Owls (all day) 
Tue 16 Jan  Year 2 
Tue 30 Jan  Year 3 Tehidy 
Tue 5 Mar    Year 5 Gwithian 
Tue 12 Mar   Year 4 Idless 
Tue 19 Mar  Year 6  
 
*Please note that these may be subject 
to change during poor weather and 
staff shortages, but we will keep you 
informed of any changes.  

DIARY DATES 

Fri 12 Jan GAMES CLUB 3.15-4.15pm 

Mon 15 Jan ‘DRAW IT’ CLUB 3.15-4.15pm 

Tue 16 Jan Mr Sturges out all day 

Tue 16 Jan Y2 Forest School all day 

Tue 16 Jan SPORTS CLUB 3.15-4.15pm 

Wed 17 Jan Mrs Woodhead in Hawk Owls 

Wed 17 Jan Y6 SATS CLUB 3.15-4.15pm 

Thu 18 Jan FILM CLUB 3.15-4.15pm 

Fri 19 Jan GAMES CLUB 3.15-4.15pm 

Mon 22 Jan Mrs Rayner out – Miss Hall supply 

Mon 22 Jan Y3/Y4 Football league 4.15-5.15 @ HCC 

Tue 23 Jan Hawk Owls trip to the Maritime Museum all day 

Tue 30 Jan Y3 Forest School all day 

Wed 1 Feb Governors meeting 5.30pm 

Fri 9 Feb Y5/Y6 Bible Exhibition @ Light & Life 

12-16 Feb HALF TERM 

More dates on the school website… 

The remaining INSET days for 
this year are; 
 
INSET 2023-24 
 
Mon 19 Feb 24 
Wed 8 May 24 (Flora Day) 
Mon 17 Jun 24 
Wed 24 Jul 24 
 
Bank Holidays 
Mon 6 May 2024 
 
Term dates can be found here: 
https://www.cornwall.gov.uk/
schools-and-education/schools-
and-colleges/school-term-dates-
and-inset-days/ 
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